Ba	arc	cla	٧

1,das

11-17-2004

115/07	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
11979/	A SAMARA SIMBA MARKA KAMBA SIMBA SIMBA KANKA HARBA SIMBA MARKA MARKA
RECORDAT	

Form PTO-1595 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) PA 102882806 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BARCLAY ROTO-SHRED INCORPORATED Randel L. Barclay Internal Address: ____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment _]Merger Street Address: _3164 Loomis Road Security Agreement Change of Name Other__ City: Stockton State: CA Zip: 95205 Execution Date: October 21, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s) 4,738,172 4,776,249 A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,901,929 5,100,069 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_ 200.00 Law Offices of Schneck & Schneck ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 2-E (for any additional fees) 19-0590 \bigcirc City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95109-0005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

November 12, 2004 Thomas Schneck Name of Person Signing Date

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: L Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/16/2004 GTON11 00000063 4738172

01 FC:8021

200.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, RANDEL L. BARCLAY, having an address of 3164 Loomis Road, Stockton, County of San Joaquin, State of California 95205 (hereinafter termed ASSIGNOR) is the owner of U.S. Patent Nos. 4,738,172; 4,776,249; 4,901,929; 5,100,069 and 5,145,120 (PATENTS hereafter);

WHEREAS, BARCLAY ROTO-SHRED INCORPORATED, a California corporation, having an address of 3164 Loomis Road, Stockton, California 95205 (hereinafter termed ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said PATENTS, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, together with any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue and re-examined version thereof, and together with the right to recover damages for past and future infringement of the PATENTS, to the full end of the term for which said PATENTS are granted, as fully and entirely the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this said ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument this 21 day of _______, 2004.

RANDELL BARCLA

BARCLAY PATENTS - ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 11/15/2004

REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0040